
THE LONDON GAZETTE, MAY 10, 1901, 3205

No. in
Order of
Merit.

140

141
142
143
144

145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

J53
15-L
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163

164
165
166
167
168

169
170
171
172

173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185

186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
J99
200

Name.

Dallas, John Emslie
Sweetland

Chambers, Harry
Hayes, George Frederick
Lilburn, George Langton
Burrage, Cyril Charles

Webb
Horncastle, Charles Ernest
Brown, Arthur William ...
Prideaux, Ernest William
Kallend, Samuel Wilfred
Kennedy, Thomas
Dodd, Herbert
Ashworth, John Herbert
Baldwin, William Frede-

rick
Hewitt, Arthur
Ryde, William George ...
Vine, William Roderick ...
Heath, Harry ... ...

Locality
of

Examination.

London

London
Cork
London
Edinburgh

Bristol
London
London
London
Cork
London
London
London

Dublin
London
London
London

Maclnerney, Michael ... London
Raithby, Ernest Paul ...j Leeds
Finlayson, Angus...
Nimmo, William Alfred ...
Varnals, William Ernest...
Raftery, Patrick James ...
Downes, Alfred Howard

Campbell
Lee, Henry George
Clarke, John Archibald ...
Flood, Joseph M. P.
Nixon, John Archibald ...
Woodgate, Arthur Gaunt-

lett
Bennett, William. Henry
McDonnell, Paul James ...

Newcastle
London
London
Dublin
London

Manchester
London
Dublin
London
London

London
Dublin

Laxton, Walter ... ...• Birmingham
Wefctcorabe, Thomas

Reader
Biggs, Frank ... ...
Mathie, Percy Douglas ...
Newnham, John Metvalf ...,

Bedford

London
London
London

Gibbey, Allan William ..̂  London
Smith j Herbert ... ... London
Kilby, George
Grange, Herbert Charles
Allen, Alfred ... ...
Singleton, George James
Abbott, John
Nayler, John William ...
Hall, Cecil
Wadlow, Charles

Frederick
Stimpson, Wilfred Edward
Richards, Arthur
Cooper, Charles Haviland
Mclntosh, William Mill ...
Johnston, Herbert James
Elliott, Charles Thomas ...
Luke, Reginald
Wolff, Carl Albert Antoine
McGrath, Thomas
Miller, Harry Craufurd ...
Healy, Thomas Joseph ...
Wilkinson, Herbert ...
Sloan, Samuel ... ...
Gaze, Arthur William ...
Higgins, Charles

London
London
London
Dublin
London
London
London
Birmingham

London
London
Bristol
Edinburgh
Glasgow
London
Plymouth
London
Dublin
London
London
London
Belfast
London
Cork

Civil Service Commission, May 10, 1901.
THE Civil Service Commissioners hereby give
No. 27312. B

notice, in pursuance of the Order in Council of
the 22nd March, 1879, that, with the consent
of the Lords Commissioners of His Majesty's
Treasury, they have prescribed that when the
following Examinations are held concurrently,
viz. : —

Open Competitive Examinations for—
Clerkships in the Second Division of the Civil

Service;
Second Class Cleikships, Lower Section, for

Port Service in the Department of His
Majesty's Customs;

the fee payable by Candidates admitted to com-
pete for both classes of Clerkships simultaneously
shall be a consolidated fee of £3.

Civil Service Commission, May 10$ 1901.
THE following Candidates have been certified

by the Civil Service Commissioners as qualified
for the appointments set against their respective
names:—

May 6, 1901.
AFTER OPEN COMPETITION.

Census Office, England: Women Clerks, Mary
Hope Aitcheson, Hannah Brien, Florence Mary
But'er, Ada Davies, Catherine Mary otherwise
Kathleen Marie Harper, Andrina Hepburn,
Maggie Milne, Alice Phillips, Eva Ellen Pooley,
Elsie Sangster, Edith Annie Shellabear, Ethel
Isabel Stanley, Arabella Rebecca Warren, Nora
PrSaud Webb, Mary Jane Weir.

Post Office: Woman Clerk, Alice Beatrice
Mathew?.

Male Sorters, London, John McClintock,
John Joseph Walsh.

AFTER LIMITED COMPETITION.
Post Office: Male Sorter, London, Thomas

Galvin.
Female Learner, Glasgow, Janet Bennett

Stocks.
WITHOUT COMPETITION.

Admiralty: Devonport Dockyard; Engine Filter,
"John Alfred Lamble Cranch.

Post Office: Skilled Lineman, William Wood.
Sorter- Tracer, London, John Arthur Richard

Fowler.
Temporary Assistant Postman, London, Joseph

Alfred Chillcott Heath.
Learner, Ponders End, Jane Martha Cole.
Postman, Hamilton, William James Boyes.

UNDER CLAUSE VII OF THE ORDER IN COUNCIL
OF 4iH JUNE, 1870.

Office of Works: Temporary Staff Clerk, Edward
Thompson Blakey.

FOR REGISTRATION AS TEMPORARY BOY
COPYISTS (NEW CLASS).

Edwin Henry Ashford, Reginald William
Baker, James Buxton, William Edwin Eady,
Thomas Henry Eggleston, John Samuel Hodson.

Man "t, 1901.
AFTER OPEN COMPETITION.

Customs: Assistant of Customs, James Ballautyoe
Wood.

Post Office: Women Clerks, Hilda Clemow,
Jeanie Edwards, Cicely Johnson.

Male Sorter*, London, William James Hague,
Patrick Francis O'Dwyer.

AFTER LIMITED COMPETITION.
Trinity House: Boy Cleric, Percy Tealby

Harradine.
Post Office: Female Learner, Edinburgh, Cecilia

Stanley Hill.


