No. in		Locality
Order of Merit.	Name.	of Examination.
140	Dallas, John Emslie	London
141	Sweetland	London
141	Chambers, Harry Hayes, George Frederick	London Cork
143	Lilburn, George Langton	London
144	Burrage, Cyril Charles	Edinburgh
	Webb	
145	Horncastle, Charles Ernest	Bristol
146	Brown, Arthur William	
147 148	Prideaux, Ernest William Kallend, Samuel Wilfred	London
149	Kennedy, Thomas	Cork
150	Dodd, Herbert	Cork London
151	Ashworth, John Herbert	London
152	Baldwin, William Frede-	London
153	rick	Dublin
155 154	Hewitt, Arthur	Dublin
155	Ryde, William George Vine, William Roderick	London
156	Heath, Harry	London
157	MacInerney, Michael	London
158		Leeds
159	Finlayson, Angus	Newcastle
160 161	Nimmo, William Alfred	London
162	Reftery Petrick James	Dublin
163	Varnals, William Ernest Raftery, Patrick James Downes, Alfred Howard	London
	Campbell	
164	Lee, Henry George	Manchester
165	Clarke, John Archibald	London
166 167	Flood, Joseph M. P Nixon, John Archibald	Dublin
168	Woodgate, Arthur Gaunt-	London
100	lett .	Zondon
169		London
170	McDonnell, Paul James	Dublin
$\frac{171}{172}$	Laxton, Walter Westcombe, Thomas	Birmingham
172	Reader	Dealora
173		London
174		London
175	Newnham, John Metcalf	London
176	Gibbey, Allan William	London
177	Smith, Herbert	London
178 179	Kilby, George Grange, Herbert Charles	London London
180	Allen, Alfred	London
181	Singleton, George James	Dublin
182	Abbott, John	London
183	Nayler, John William	London
184 185	Hall, Cecil Charles	London
100	Frederick	Birmingham
186	Stimpson, Wilfred Edward	London
187	Richards, Arthur	London
188	Cooper, Charles Haviland	Bristol
189	McIntosh, William Mill	Edinburgh
190 191	Johnston, Herbert James Elliott, Charles Thomas	Glasgow London
192	Luke, Reginald	Plymouth
193		London
194	McGrath, Thomas	Dublin
195	Miller, Harry Craufurd	London
196	Healy, Thomas Joseph	London
197		London Bolfort
198 199	Sloan, Samuel Gaze, Arthur William	Belfast London
200	Higgins, Charles	Cork
	<u> </u>	

Civil Service Commission, May 10, 1901. THE Civil Service Commissioners hereby give No. 27312.

notice, in pursuance of the Order in Council of the 22nd March, 1879, that, with the consent of the Lords Commissioners of His Majesty's Treasury, they have prescribed that when the following Examinations are held concurrently,

Open Competitive Examinations for-Clerkships in the Second Division of the Civil Service;

Second Class Clerkships, Lower Section, for Port Service in the Department of His Majesty's Customs;

the fee payable by Candidates admitted to compete for both classes of Clerkships simultaneously shall be a consolidated fee of £3.

Civil Service Commission, May 10, 1901.

THE following Candidates have been certified by the Civil Service Commissioners as qualified for the appointments set against their respective names :-

May 6, 1901.

AFTER OPEN COMPETITION. Census Office, England: Women Clerks, Mary Hope Aitcheson, Hannah Brien, Florence Mary But'er, Ada Davies, Catherine Mary otherwise Kathleen Marie Harper, Andrina Hepburn, Maggie Milne, Alice Phillips, Eva Ellen Pooley,

Elsie Sangster, Edith Annie Shellabear, Ethel Isabel Stanley, Arabella Rebecca Warren, Nora Préaud Webb, Mary Jane Weir.

Post Office: Woman Clerk, Alice Beatrice Mathews.

Male Sorters, London, John McClintock, John Joseph Walsh.

AFTER LIMITED COMPETITION. Post Office: Mule Sorter, London, Thomas Galvin.

Female Learner, Glasgow, Janet Bennett Stocks.

Without Competition.

Admiralty: Devonport Deckyard; Engine Fitter, John Alfred Lamble Cranch.

Post Office: Skilled Lineman, William Wood. Sorter-Tracer, London, John Arthur Richard

Temporary Assistant Postman, London, Joseph Alfred Chillcott Heath.

Learner, Ponders End, Jane Martha Cole. Postman, Hamilton, William James Boyes.

Under Clause VII of the Order in Council Office of Works: Temporary Staff Clerk, Edward

Thompson Blakey.

For Registration as Temporary Boy

COPYISTS (NEW CLASS).

Edwin Henry Ashford, Reginald William
Baker, James Buxton, William Edwin Eady, Thomas Henry Eggleston, John Samuel Hodson.

May 7, 1901.

AFTER OPEN COMPETITION.

Customs: Assistant of Customs, James Ballantyne Wood.

Post Office: Women Clerks, Hilda Clemow, Jeanie Edwards, Cicely Johnson.

Male Sorters, London, William James Hague, Patrick Francis O'Dwyer.

AFTER LIMITED COMPETITION. Trinity House: Boy Clerk, Percy Tealby Harradine.

Post Office: Female Learner, Edinburgh, Cecilia Stanley Hill.